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"WARSTEINER" FIS WORLD CUP NORDIC COMBINED
19th World Cup Competition

INDIVIDUAL GUNDERSEN K115
START LIST

Oslo FRI 15 MAR 2002 TRIAL ROUND:  11:30

1st ROUND:  12:30

Jury / Competition Management Judges Hill Data / Calculation
Race Director WEHLING Ulrich FIS
Technical Delegate LAMB Joe USA
Chief of Competition AARHUS Harald NOR
Assistant TD WEIDLICH Bernd GER

A BUSK Per SWE
B MAIRE Maurice SUI
C SCHMIEDERER Konrad GER
D TUOMAINEN Jorma FIN
E DAHL Anton NOR

K-Point: 115 m
Meter Value: 1.2 Points/m
Jury Distance: 128 m
Seconds per Point: 5
Points per Minute: 12

Bib Name
Club

NOC
Code

WC01/02
Points
Rank

NordicT.
Points
Rank

Trial
Speed Distance Gate
[km/h] [m]

1st Round
Speed Distance Points Rank
[km/h] [m]

1
FOSSHEIM Jo Wesche
Eidsvold IL

NOR

2
LACROIX Sebastian
Bois D'Amont

FRA
32

51.

3
TANDE Petter
Buasev IL

NOR
53

50.

4
HURSCHLER Seppi
SC Bannalp

SUI
78

49.

5
DEIMEL Jens
SK Winterberg

GER
231
47.

8
39.

6
MARTINEZ Mathieu
Geradmer

FRA
237
46.

81
19.

7
OESTVIK Lars Andreas
Bossmo & Yttern

NOR
243
45.

8
SPILLANE Johnny
Steamboat Winter SpC

USA
244
44.

35
36.

9
RIAN Espen
Stadsbygd IL

NOR
255
43.

22
37.

10
MUENCHMEYER Stephan
WSV Oberhof 05

GER
258
42.

11
HURSCHLER Andreas
SC Bannalp

SUI
261
41.

40
34.

12
BAUD Frederic
Douanes Jura Pontarlier

FRA
263
40.

17
38.

13
BAL Nicolas
Autrans Douanes Dauphine

FRA
272
39.

62
27.

14
SCHMID Jan
TV Unterstrass

SUI
281
38.

47
31.

15
MANTILA Jari
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
282
37.

16
HARTMANN Andy
SC Alpina St. Moritz

SUI
282
36.

78
21.

17
RIEDER Ivan
SC Kantersteg

SUI
295
34.

18
MENZ Matthias
SC Steinbach Hallenberg

GER
309
33.

81
20.

19
KAITAINEN Jouni
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
323
32.

82
18.

20
ROUX Ludovic
Contamines Douanes

FRA
339
31.

68
25.

21
KUISMA Antti
Jyvaeskylae Hiihtoseura

FIN
345
30.

88
17.

22
MORI Satoshi
Nozawa Skiclub

JPN
348
29.

38
35.

23
GRAVE Jan Rune
Vradal IL

NOR
351
28.

66
26.
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24
DAYTON Matt
Steamboat Winter SpC

USA
355
27.

46
32.

25
BRYNEMO Preben Fjaere
Sanidal

NOR
360
26.

41
33.

26
OGIWARA Kenji
Kitano Construction

JPN
386
25.

56
28.

27
TOMII Gen
Snow Brand

JPN
402
24.

28
ARNOULD Kevin
SC St. Gervais Douanes

FRA
403
23.

94
16.

29
CHURAVY Pavel
Dukla Liberec

CZE
418
22.

55
29.

30
SCHMITT Thorsten
SC Furtwangen

GER
423
21.

74
23.

31
EUGEN Christoph
WSV Murau

AUT
427
20.

32
GAISER Jens
SV Mitteltal-Obertal

GER
476
19.

101
15.

33
GRUBER Michael
TSU St. Veit

AUT
482
18.

50
30.

34
HEER Ronny
SC Horw

SUI
509
17.

69
24.

35
HOEHLIG Marcel
WSV Oberhof 05

GER
516
16.

108
14.

36
KESKINARKAUS Mikko
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
583
15.

37
KIRCHEISEN Bjoern
WSV 08 Johanngeorgenstadt

GER
640
14.

109
13.

38
HAMMER Kristian
Bardu IL

NOR
650
13.

122
12.

39
HETTICH Georg
ST Schonach-Rohrhardsberg

GER
700
12.

216
5.

40
MANNINEN Hannu
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura

FIN
706
11.

141
11.

41
BIELER Christoph
HSV Absam

AUT
715
10.

181
9.

42
HASENEY Sebastian
SC Motor Zella-Mehlis

GER
726

9.
182

8.

43
DEMONG Bill
Lake Placid SC

USA
757

8.
189

7.

44
STECHER Mario
WSV Eisenerz

AUT
936

7.
174
10.

45
LODWICK Todd
Steamboat Winter SpC

USA
983

6.
76

22.

46
TALLUS Jaakko
Lieksa SC

FIN
1000

5.
270

3.

47
TAKAHASHI Daito
Tokai Unv.

JPN
1073

4.
225

4.

48
LAJUNEN Samppa
Jyvaeskylae Hiihtoseura

FIN
1628

3.
420

1.

49
GOTTWALD Felix
SC Saalfelden

AUT
1826

2.
210

6.

50
ACKERMANN Ronny
WSV Oberhof 05

GER
1860

1.
375

2.
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NOTES
How point scores are calculated:

An athlete is awarded 60 points for jumping the K-point distance. For every meter more or less than the K-point, a competitor has 1.2 points
added or subtracted from his total. In addition, competitors are awarded points for style (for flight and landing) up to a maximum of 20 per judge.
Five judges score each jump, with the highest and lowest scores disregarded and the scores of the other three aggregated and added to the
competitor's points for distance.

LEGEND
NOC National Olympic Committee Assistant TD Assistant Technical Delegate
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